

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Martiny to Engrossed House Bill No. 372 by Representative Connick

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 Delete Senate Committee Amendment Nos. 2, 5, 7, 17, 19, 22, 26, and 30 proposed by the
3 Senate Committee on Commerce, Consumer Protection and International Affairs and
4 adopted by the Senate on May 10, 2018.

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 In Senate Committee No. 6 proposed by the Senate Committee on Commerce, Consumer
7 Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 10, 2018, on page
8 1, line 17, change "24" to "22"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 3

10 In Senate Committee No. 16 proposed by the Senate Committee on Commerce, Consumer
11 Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 10, 2018, on page
12 2, line 10, change "(4)" to "(5)"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 4

14 In Senate Committee No. 24 proposed by the Senate Committee on Commerce, Consumer
15 Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 10, 2018, on page
16 2, line 33, change "(8)" to "(9)"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 5

18 In Senate Committee No. 25 proposed by the Senate Committee on Commerce, Consumer
19 Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 10, 2018, on page
20 3, line 8, change "(9)" to "(10)"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 6

22 In Senate Committee No. 31 proposed by the Senate Committee on Commerce, Consumer
23 Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 10, 2018, on page
24 3, line 34, change "A." to "B." and on line 35 change "commissioner of administration" to
25 "commission"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 7

27 In Senate Committee No. 32 proposed by the Senate Committee on Commerce, Consumer
28 Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 10, 2018, on page
29 3, line 37, change "25" to "20", and on line 38, change "B." to "C." and on line 39, change
30 "commissioner of administration" to "commission"

31 AMENDMENT NO. 8

32 In Senate Committee No. 32 proposed by the Senate Committee on Commerce, Consumer
33 Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 10, 2018:

34 on page 4, line 3, change "commissioner of administration" to "commission"
35 on page 4, line 6, change "commissioner of administration" to "commission"
36 on page 4, line 7, change "commissioner of administration" to "commission"
37 on page 4, line 9, after "authorize the occupational" insert "licensing"
38 on page 4, line 14, after "require the occupational" insert "licensing"

1 on page 4, lines 19 and 20, change "commissioner of administration" to
 2 "commission"
 3 on page 4, line 22, change "commissioner of administration" to "commission"
 4 on page 4, line 24, change "rule" to "regulation"
 5 on page 4, line 25, change "commissioner of administration" to "commission"
 6 on page 4, line 26, change "C." to "D." and change "rule" to "regulation"
 7 on page 4, line 28, change "commissioner of administration" to "commission"
 8 on page 4, line 29, change "proposed rule or" to "proposed regulation or" and change
 9 "the proposed rule" to "the proposed regulation"
 10 on page 4, line 32, change "rule" to "regulation" and on lines 32 and 33, change
 11 "commissioner of administration" to "commission" and on line 33, change
 12 "rule" to "regulation"
 13 on page 4, line 34, change "B" to "C"
 14 on page 4, line 35, change "rule" to "regulation" and on lines 35 and 36, change
 15 "commissioner of administration" to "commission" and on line 36, change "rule" to
 16 "regulation" and on line 37, change "rule" to "regulation"
 17 on page 4, line 39, change "D." to "E."
 18 on page 4, lines 41 and 42, change "commissioner of administration" to
 19 "commission"
 20 on page 4, line 43, change "E." to "F."
 21 on page 4, line 44, change "commissioner of administration" to "commission"
 22 on page 4, line 47, change "commissioner of administration" to "commission"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 9

24 Delete Senate Floor Amendment No. 3 proposed by the Legislative Bureau and adopted by
 25 the Senate on May 11, 2018.

26
 27 AMENDMENT NO. 10

28 On page 1, delete lines 7 and 8 and insert:

29 "boards; to provide for review of rules and regulations; to provide for certain
 30 exceptions; and to provide for related matters."

31 AMENDMENT NO. 11

32 On page 2, line 23, change, "(4)" to "(3)"

33 AMENDMENT NO. 12

34 On page 2, line 25, change "(5)" to "(4)"

35 AMENDMENT NO. 13

36 On page 3, line 16, change "(7)" to "(6)"

37 AMENDMENT NO. 14

38 On page 3, line 23, change "(8)" to "(7)"

39 AMENDMENT NO. 15

40 On page 4, line 1, change "(9)" to "(8)"

41 AMENDMENT NO. 16

42 On page 4, delete lines 25 and 26 and insert:

43 "Commission to be composed of the governor or his designee, the secretary
 44 of state or his designee, the commissioner of agriculture or his designee, the

1 commissioner of insurance or his designee, and the state treasurer or his designee.
2 The governor shall be the chairman of the"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 17

4 On page 4, delete line 28 and insert:

5 "meet as needed or as called by the chair and such meetings shall be subject to the
6 Open Meetings Law. A"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 18

8 On page 5, line 21, change "D." to "G."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 19

10 On page 5, line 24, change "E." to "H."